MMA

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
www.MontourRec.com
PO Box 456, Danville, PA 17821 | (570) 336-2060 | RStoudt@MontourRec.com

September 12, 2016 Regular Meeting Agenda
7:00pm - Montour Preserve Environmental Education Center (700 Preserve Rd, Danville, PA 17821)

Call to Order

Officer Reports
e President’s Report (Mike Mills)
e Treasurer’s Report (Commissioner Ken Holdren) (pages 2— 13)
e Secretary’s Report (Tyler Dombroski)

Partner Reports
e Washingtonville Borough (Frank Dombroski / Tyler Dombroski)
Danville Borough (Kevin Herritt / Greg Kovalick)
Riverside Borough (Bill Lavage / Dr. Victor Marks)
Montour County (Commissioner Ken Holdren)
Danville Area School District (Chris Johns)

Public Comment
Assistant Director’s Report (Jon Beam) (page 14)
Maintenance Technician’s Report (Dennis Piatt) (page 15)

Director’s Report (Bob Stoudt) (pages 16 — 27)
e Approval of Director’s expense report (page 28 & 29)

Old Business

New Business
e North Branch Canal Trail construction completion and final payment
e North Branch Canal Trail partial opening / adjacent landowner dispute

Other Items

Adjournment

next meeting: October 10, 2016



MARC 2016 Checking Register (Service 1% Account)

Number or | Transaction [Date Sentto| Recorded on Grant fo Credit or Account
Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (-) | Credit(+)
Code Date A ting| Bank Debit (if Applicable) Balance
AP 8/15/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16  |US Treasury (payroll taxes) payroll taxes 1,488.46 75,491.46
AP 8/15/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16  |PA Dept. of Revenue (payroll taxes) payroll taxes 201.96 75,289.50
Tedd B d (Montour P ity d it

5001 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 ef d;"“gar (Montour Preserve security deposit |\ ur Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 75,239.50
refun
Clarissa Paige (Montour P: security deposit

5202 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 :‘m(:)a aige (Montour Preserve security deposit |y 1 our Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 75,189.50
Te fung
St. Paul's United Methodist Church (Montour . ) .

5293 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 75,139.50
Preserve security deposit refund)
Candy Fry (Montour Preserve security deposit N . )

5294 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 fund) Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 75,089.50
re fung
Ruth Greenly (Montour Ps ity deposit

5205 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 uf d)ree"y‘ ontour Treserve security <ePOS |\ fontour Preserve pavilion security de posit refund 50.00 75,039.50
refun
William Le Montour P ity deposit

5296 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 ; 'a;')‘ mon (Montour Preserve security deposit |y 1 preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 74,989.50
Te fung
Danielle Cutchall (Montour P it

5207 8/10/16 9/2/16 81-g31/16 |- nielle Cutehall (Montour Preserve security Montour Preserve pavilion security de posit refund 50.00 74,939.50
deposit refund)
David Miller (Montour Pres security deposit
5298 8/10/16 9/2/16 }v' o ler (Montour Preserve security deposit |y -\ preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 74,889.50
re fung
Sondra Voss (Montour Ps ity deposit

5299 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 ofn l:) oss (Montour Preserve security deposi Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 74,839.50
refun
Darlene Moslock (Montour Pi it

5300 8/10/16 92716 8-/ |P2riene Moslock (Montour Preserve security Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 74,789.50
deposit refund)
T B Montour P ity deposit

5301 8/10/16 9/2/16 afmn;))/ rouse (Montour Preserve security deposi Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 74,739.50

refun
Beth G Montour P ili
5302 8/10/16 92/16 eth George (Montour Preserve pavilion Montour Preseve pavilion reservation refund 100.00 74,639.50
reservation cancellation)
Omer Latif (Montour P ity deposit
5303 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 'f“erd)a (Montour Preserve security deposit |\ e Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 74,589.50
refun
dy Gates (Montour P ity deposit
5304 8/10/16 9/2/16 sn-gm16 | °fy d; es (Montour Preserve security deposit )y ur Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 74,539.50
Te fung
Desiree B Montour P ity deposit
5305 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 e:"z: rown (Montour Preserve security deposit |\ i+ Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 74,489.50
refun
-Ellen Fedder (Montour P it
5306 8/10/16 92716 s1-g/3116 |0 Elen Fedder (Montour Preserve security Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 74,439.50
deposit refund)
‘Wendy Wall (Montour P ity d it
5307 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 fen dy) all (Montour Preserve security deposit ) e Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 74,389.50
refun
Lisa Hemrick (Montour P g ity deposit
5308 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 ’5: d'jm"c (Montour Preserve security deposit |\ Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 74,339.50
re fung
Kelsey Ernst (Montour P ity deposit
5309 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 efse;) st (Montour Preserve security deposit |\ e Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 74,289.50
refun
ifer Guffey (Montour P ity deposit
5310 8/10/16 9/2/16 s1-85116 | e:"'de)' uffey (Montour Preserve security deposit |\ Preserve pavilion security de posit refund 50.00 74,239.50
Te fung
Robert B Montour P ity deposit

5311 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 Of e;) rown (Montour Preserve security deposit |\ e Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 74,189.50

refun
5312 8/10/16 9/2/16 N/A VOID Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund - 74,189.50
Darl Cadwallader (Montour Preserve security . ) .

5313 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 . Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 74,139.50
deposit refund)
Eric Hossler (Montour P 2 ity deposit

5314 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 ": :)55 er (Montour Preserve security deposit |y preserve pavilion security de posit refund 50.00 74,089.50
Te fung
Kaming Lieu-Chau (Montour Preserve security . ) .

5315 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 ; Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 74,039.50
deposit refund)
Mary Ann Azary (Montour P i

5316 8/10/16 9/2/16 ary Ann Azary (Montour Preserve security Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 73,989.50

deposit refund)
Richard DiGiacomo (Montour Preserve security . } .

5317 8/10/16 9/2/16 i Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 73,939.50

deposit refund)
Rick Di Montour P; 2 ity deposit

5318 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 'i d')vm (Montour Preserve security deposit |y 1\ ir Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 73,889.50

refun
Grace Life Fellowship (Montour Preserve security . ) .
5319 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 . Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 73,839.50
deposit refund)
Joanne Zimmerman (Montour Preserve security . : )
5320 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 ) Montour Preserve pavilion security de posit refund 50.00 73,789.50
deposit refund)
Starr Hill (Montour Preserve security deposit . ) .

5321 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 fund) Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 73,739.50
Te fung
Frank McKee (Montour Preserve security deposit . } )

5322 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 fund) Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 73,689.50
refun
Heather Coble (Montour Preserve security deposit - } .

5323 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 fund) Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 73,639.50
re fung
Michelle Chronister (Montour Preserve security - . }

5324 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 ) Montour Preserve pavilion security de posit refund 50.00 73,589.50
deposit refund)
Suzanne Musselman (Montour Preserve security . ) .

5325 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 . Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 73,539.50

deposit refund)
The Muncy Bank & Trust Co. (Montour Preserve o : )

5326 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 ) ) Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 73,489.50

security deposit refund)
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MARC 2016 Checking Register (Service 1* Account)

Number or  Transaction [Date Sentto| Recorded on Grant fo Credit or Account
Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (-) | Credit(+)
Code Date A ting| Bank Debit (if Applicable) Balance
She Bright (Montour Py ity d it
5327 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 :'e; right (Montour Preserve security deposit ) o e Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 73,439.50
re fun
Susan Klein (Montour Preserve security deposit B ] ]
5328 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 fund) Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 73,389.50
re fun
Ashley Boston (Mont P ity d it
5329 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 Sf e;) oston (Montour Preserve security deposit |y, Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 73,339.50
refun
Pamela Rearick (Montour Preserve security deposit N ] ]
5330 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 fund) Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 73,289.50
re fun
Kathy She d (Mont Ps it
5331 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 y Sherwood (Montour Preserve security Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 73,239.50
deposit refund)
Margie F Monts P ity d it
5332 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 irg:) rey (Montour Preserve security deposit |\ L\ preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 73,189.50
re fun
S H Mont P ity d it
5333 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 ufs“;) opper (Montour Preserve security deposit |} e Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 73,139.50
refun
Cynthia Hyde (Mont Py ity de it
5334 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 yf“ (;? lyde (Montour Preserve security deposit |\ i+ Preserve pavilion security e posit refund 50.00 73,089.50
re fun
Debra Bitler Deeter (Montour Preserve security . ) .
5335 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 . Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 73,039.50
deposit refund)
dy H: 11 (Mont P ity d it
5336 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 J"fy d)assa (Montour Preserve security deposit |\ preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 72,989.50
re fun
Ruth Stump (Montour Preserve security deposit . } .
5337 8/10/16 9/2/16 fund) Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 72,939.50
re fun
Carole Bower (Montour Preserve security deposit . ) ;
5338 8/10/16 9/2/16 fund) Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 72,889.50
re fun
Jessica Gabriel (Montour Preserve security deposit B . ]
5339 8/10/16 9/2/16 fund) Montour Preserve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 72,839.50
re fun
5340 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 Alana Crisp (internship compensation) misc. expenses 500.00 72,339.50
Danville Ambulance Service (donation for support ] i
5341 8/10/16 9/2/16 RTRS - Montour 24 Endurance Races EMS/Fire Police 150.00 72,189.50
of Montour 24)
$806 Hess Field maintenance; $345 East Branch Rec.
Area maintenance; $100 River Drive parcel
) | . maintenance; $120 Hopewell Park maintenance; _
5342 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 Big Pop's Mowing 2,734.75 69,454.75
$106.88 North Branch Canal Trail; $146.87 Columbia
County - North Branch Canal Trail; $1,110 Montour
Preserve
5343 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16  |Erie Insurance (workers' comp insurance) insurance 1,668.00 67,786.75
5344 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16  |Starr Portables RTRS - Montour 24 Endurance Races porta-potties 350.00 67,436.75
5345 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 CVC Mechanical (Montour Preserve HVAC repairs)|Montour Preserve 2,191.32 65,245.43
5346 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 Dennis Piatt (payroll 7/24 - 8/6) payroll - Piatt 293.97 64,951.46
5347 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16  |Robert Stoudt (payroll 7/24 - 8/6) payroll - Stoudt 1,746.12 63,205.34
US Dept. of Agriculture (Montour Preserve wildlife
5348 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 Montour Preserve 73.11 63,132.23
management)
Dennis Piatt (expense reimbursement for Bobcat . . .
5349 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 . ) PPL grant - utility vehicle/trailer 75.28 63,056.95
utility vehicle parts)
Candy Fisher (expense reimbursement for
5350 8/10/16 9/2/16 Montour Preserve 16.90 63,040.05
vaccuum cleaner bags)
$96.43 office supplies; $436.14 Hess Field
maintenance; $326.40 misc. expenses; $1,081.64
Montour Preserve; $218.30 park maintenance tools &
supplies; $582.83 RTRS - Montour 24 food & drink;
$220.65 RTRS - Montour 24 misc. expenses; $33.32
RTRS advertising; $150 RTRS - Summer Heat Trail
5351 8/10/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16  |Robert Stoudt (8/8 expense report) . 3,720.32 59,319.73
Runs advertising; $76.66 RTRS - Hopewell Challenge
advertising; $76.67 RTRS - Chilli Challenge
advertising; $76.67 RTRS - Boneshaker Cyclocross
advertising; $30.34 RTRS - Humdinger advertising;
$314.27 RTRS - Summer Heat Trail Runs
awards/prizes
$550 Montour Preserve donations; $430 Montour
Preserve pavilion reservations; $50 Montour
Preserve security deposits; $50 Hess Field users' fee;
deposit 8/17/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16  |deposit $220 RTRS - Chilli Challenge registrations; $95 RTRS - 3,994.91 63,314.64
Robbins Run registrations; $431 RTRS - Summer Heat
registrations; $2,168.91 RTRS - Old Forge 5k
sponsorship
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MARC 2016 Checking Register (Service 1

Account)

Number or  Transaction [Date Sentto| Recorded on Grant fo Credit or Account
Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (-) | Credit(+)

Code Date A ting| Bank Debit (if Applicable) Balance
5352 8/29/16 9/2/16 Tarryn Walsh (Hess pavilion refund) Hess Field users fee refund 25.00 63,289.64
5353 8/29/16 9/2/16 ‘WalMart #1794 (Hess security deposit refund) Hess Field security deposit re fund 250.00 63,039.64
5354 8/29/16 9/2/16 Brenda Hill (Hess security deposit refund) Hess Field security deposit refund 200.00 62,839.64
5355 8/29/16 9/2/16 PPL Electric Utilities Hess Recreation Area maintenance 79.20 62,760.44

; . Williams (North
5356 8/29/16 9/2/16 West Branch Rental (trailer rental) North Branch Canal Trail 495.00 62,265.44
Branch Canal Trail)
5357 8/29/16 9/2/16 Verizon (Montour Preserve phone) Montour Preserve 154.04 62,111.40
in Bowie (Digital Ensigns) (Hess R ati
5358 8/29/16 9/2/16 Kevin Bowie (Digital Ensigns) (Hess Recreation 1, g creation Area maintenance 98.56 62,012.84
Area trailhead signs)
5359 8/29/16 9/2/16 PA Runners (timing of Summer Heat Trail Runs) RTRS - Summer Heat Trail Runs timing 535.00 61,477.84
5360 8/29/16 9/2/16 PPL Electric Utilities (Montour Preserve electric) Montour Preserve 914.48 60,563.36
5361 8/29/16 9/2/16 PPL Electric Utilities (Montour Preserve electric) Montour Preserve 128.34 60,435.02
5362 8/29/16 9/2/16 PPL Electric Utilities (Montour Preserve electric) Montour Preserve 456.04 59,978.98
5363 8/29/16 9/2/16 PPL Electric Utilities (Montour Preserve electric) Montour Preserve 102.51 59,876.47
5364 8/29/16 9/2/16 Dennis Piatt (payroll 8/7 - 8/20) payroll - Piatt 446.06 59,430.41
5365 8/29/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16  |Robert Stoudt (payroll 8/7 - 8/20) payroll - Stoudt 2,002.78 57,427.63
Columbia-Montour Chamber of Commerce
5366 8/29/16 9/2/16 (registration for Learn at Lunch re: overtime pay misc. expenses 15.00 57,412.63
changes)
Holiday Inn Express (Montour Preserve security
5367 8/29/16 9/2/16 ; Montour Preseve pavilion security deposit refund 50.00 57,362.63
deposit refund)
$100 Montour Preserve donations; $590 Montour
Preserve pavilion reservations; $59,939.30 Williams
(North Branch Canal Trail) grant reimbursement; $75
. . Hess Field users' fees; $610 Chilli Challenge
deposit 8/29/16 9/2/16 8/1-8/31/16 |deposit o ! 6544942 | 122,812.05
registrations; $375 Summer Heat Trail Runs
registrations; $500 Montour 24 Endurance Runs
sponsorship; $3,260.12 Montour 24 Endurance Runs
registrations
deposit 9/2/16 9/2/16 deposit Montour County Act 13 contribution 15,000.00 | 137,812.05
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<+ servicelst

Fadeand Cradi Uniion | Frisnds poa can bank o l. - .
CORPORATE OFFICE
ULE. Posiage

1413 MONTOUR BLVD.
1415 MONTO! rabes as low e
DARVILLE. PA 17821-5122 as 1.99°% APR* )
ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION

PO BIOX 456 TINANCE Your au

m;‘: J can eam up o 3100* cash kack,

“Tee dresirr o, il wianm carvicas] o).
B00.562 E043 | www.asrvics1.0ng | Fedarally Insured By HCUA
Statement Period: 08/01/2018-08/31/2016 Page 1 of 3

Summary of Accounts:

Ending ¥TD

Savings Balance Dividend Account Mumber: 384727
01 - REGULAR. SAVINGS 5.00 0.00
40 - CHECKING 12823822 0.00
Total 12824322 0.o0
Authorized Signerfs): KENNETH A HOLDREN, ROBERT T STQUDT, MICHAEL B MILLS
ID 01 REGULAR SAVINGS
Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
Aug 1 Balance Forward BT ]
Aug M Ending Balance 5.00
1D 40 CHECKING
- ]
Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
Aug 1 Balance Forward 87.009.4
Aug 1 Withdrawal ACH IRS -35.28 BE973IT3
TYPE: USATAXPYMT ID: 3387702000 CO: IRS
Aug 1 Withdrawal ACH UMEMP COMP EFT -X4.53 8578920
TYPE: PADLIUCCON ID: 1238003133 CO: UNEMP COMP EFT
Aug 1 Deposit 512.00 8728120
Aug 1 Diraft 005261 -521.81 8575950
Aug 1 Diraft 005264 -1,785.23 B4,004.35
Aug 2 Withdrawal ACH DAMNVILLE AREA EA -362.36 B84,002.00
TYPE: TAX PAYMMT ID: 1232266087 CO: DAMNVILLE AREA EA
Aug 4 Diraft 005280 -112.10  84,483.80
Processed Check - VERIZON FIMANCIA TYPE: PAYMENTS ID: 1584577000
Aug 4 Diraft 005275 5749 B443141
Aug 4 Diraft 005273 6337 8438804
Aug 4 Diraft 005271 -78.39 B4,23055
Aug 4 Diraft 005274 -23143 84,0582
Aug 4 Diraft 005272 -461.78 83500.46
Aug 4 Diraft 005277 48520 8310128
Aug 5 Diraft 005282 -185.01  82,93625
Processed Check - USDA APHIS GENL TYPE: PAYMENT ID: 1240340003
Aug 5 Diraft 005285 -30.41 8290584
Aug 5 Diraft 005287 -50.00 8285554
Aug 5 Diraft 005283 41285 8244200
Aug 5 Diraft 005260 47924 8198375
Aug 5 Diraft 005288 -200.00 8097375
Aug 8 Diraft 005289 -50.00 8092375
Aug 8 Diraft 005289 -150.00 8077375
Aug 8 Diraft 005286 -325.00 8044375
Aug 8 Withdrawal ACH DELUXE CHECK -23.30 8042545

Want your statement earfier? View it online! Sign-up today at www.servicel.org
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iika” s on Facehonk and “fallow™ us an Twitter Account Number: Statement Period:
to keep up with what's happening at Service 1st! SB4TIT 08/01/2016-08/31/2016
i wowlaceCock.comiservicel stfcu Page 2 of 3
b wvaow witter.com/fservice 1 st
1D 40 CHECKING - Continued
Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
TYPE: CHECK/ACC. ID: 1410216800 CO: DELUXE CHECK
Aug 9 Draft 005233 8500 80,33045
Aug 8 Draft 005284 -118.00 80,22145
Aug 11 Draft 005273 -207.00 7002445
Aug 12 Draft 005347 -1,746.12 78,178.33
Aug 12 Diraft 005351 -3, 72032 7445801
Aug 15 Withdrawal ACH COMMWLTHOFPA INT -X01.86 T74,258.05
TYPE: PAEMPLOYTX ID- 1238003133 CO- COMMWLTHOFPA INT
Aug 15 Withdrawal ACH IRS -1,48848 7278750
TYPE: USATAXPYMT I0- 3347702000 CO: IRS
Aug 15 Diraft 005270 1500 7255250
Aug 15 Draft 005220 1500 7233750
Aug 15 Draft 005340 -50D.00 7183750
Aug 15 Diraft 005287 08000 7117750
Aug 18 Certified Draft 005314 for 550.00
Aug 18 Certified Draft 005278 for 5250.00
Aug 18 Diraft 005291 5000 7112758
Aug 18 Diraft 005303 5000 7107758
Aug 18 Draft 005308 -50.00 71,0275
Aug 18 Draft 005310 -50.00 7097750
Aug 18 Diraft 005311 -50.00 7092750
Aug 18 Draft 005320 -50.00 7087758
Aug 18 Draft 005325 -50.00 7082750
Aug 18 Draft 005328 5000 7077750
Aug 18 Diraft 005331 -50.00 7072758
Aug 17 Certified Draft 005208 for $50.00
Aug 17 Deposit by Check 3,884.81 T4,722.50
Aug 17 Diraft 005295 -50.00 7487250
Aug 17 Draft 005300 -50.00 T7T4,82250
Aug 17 Diraft 005306 -50.00 7457250
Aug 17 Diraft 005309 -50.00 7452250
Aug 17 Draft 005314 -50.00 7447250
Aug 17 Draft 005320 -50.00 7442250
Aug 17 Diraft 005270 -250.00 7417250
Aug 18 Diraft 005206 -50.00 T4,12250
Aug 19 Certified Draft 005329 for $50.00
Aug 19 Draft 005307 -50.00 7407250
Aug 19 Draft 005313 -50.00 T4,02250
Aug 22 Draft 005343 -1,868.00 7235450
Processed Check - ERIE INSURAMCE TYPE: 1258033877 1D: 1256038677
Aug 22 Diraft 005304 -50.00 7230450
Aug 22 Diraft 005305 -50.00 7225450
Aug 22 Draft 005323 -50.00 T2,204.50
Aug 22 Draft 005324 5000 7215450
Aug 22 Diraft 005329 5000 7210450
Aug 22 Draft 005333 -50.00 T7T2,05450
HAug 22 Draft 005340 -15.28 7197922
